FILE NO. 060488

RESOLUTION NO.

236-06

[Department of Elections Outreach Program.]

Resolution declaring April 2006 "Voter Education and Participation Month".

WHEREAS, The California Association of Clerks and Election Officials (CACEO) and Secretary of State Bruce McPherson have worked as partners to encourage all eligible citizens to register and vote, and;

WHEREAS, The Secretary of State has declared the month of April 2006 "Voter Education and Participation Month" for the June 6, 2006 Primary Election, and;

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco supports programs to provide nonpartisan information to citizens to encourage them to participate in the election process, including how and when to register to vote, voting by mail, ranked-choice voting, multilingual voter services, finding information about candidates and issues, locating the appropriate polling place, and how to find election results on the night of the election, and;

WHEREAS, The Department of Elections has a Voter Outreach and Education Program consistent with law that provides educational opportunities for San Francisco residents about the above topics at various venues, community organizations, street fairs and festivals, and high schools and colleges around the City; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco officially endorses April as "Voter Education and Participation Month" and directs the Clerk of the Board to forward a copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Department of Elections take appropriate action to continue the Voter Outreach and Education Program and encourage all eligible citizens to register for and vote in the June 6, 2006 Primary Election.

Supervisor Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060488

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring April 2006 "Voter Education and Participation Month".

April 18, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pier, McGoldrick

File No. 060488

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 18, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Glerk of the Board

4.20.06

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom